OP \$390.00 35231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM684947

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent		11/01/2021	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROFESSIONAL PLACEMENT RESOURCES, LLC
Street Address:	1010 N. 102nd Street, Suite 300
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68114
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA
Name:	360 HEALTHCARE STAFFING LLC
Street Address:	1010 N. 102nd Street, Suite 300
City:	Omaha
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68114
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3523149	THIRTEENWEEKS.COM
Registration Number:	3430095	PPR
Registration Number:	3761667	360 HEALTHCARE STAFFING
Registration Number:	4670543	PPR
Registration Number:	4670546	PPR TRAVEL NURSING
Registration Number:	4670547	PPR VENDOR SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4670548	PPR RISK ADJUSTMENT SERVICES
Registration Number:	4670549	PPR EDUCATION SERVICES
Registration Number:	4670551	PPR TALENT MANAGEMENT GROUP
Registration Number:	4670560	PPR TALENT SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4840607	PPR RISK ADJUSTMENT STAFFING
•	•	TDADEMADIZ

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007479 FRAME: 0526

900653430

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5030676	PPR BEACON BEACON123.COM
Registration Number:	5484906	OR TN OR TRAVEL NURSING
Serial Number:	87634811	PPR HEALTHCARE STAFFING
Serial Number:	87638112	ROAD TRIP TRAVEL NURSING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2:COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.Address Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1511220 TM C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenny Lim
SIGNATURE:	/Jenny Lim/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=C2 - Professional Placement Resources, LLC and 360 Healthcare Staffing LLC (2L)#page3.tif source=C2 - Professional Placement Resources, LLC and 360 Healthcare Staffing LLC (2L)#page4.tif source=C2 - Professional Placement Resources, LLC and 360 Healthcare Staffing LLC (2L)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007479 FRAME: 0527

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of November 1, 2021, by **UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH**, as collateral agent for certain secured parties ("<u>Collateral Agent</u>") in favor of **PROFESSIONAL PLACEMENT RESOURCES, LLC** a Florida limited liability company with an address at 333 First Street North, Suite 200, Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250, and **360 HEALTHCARE STAFFING LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 333 First Street North, Suite 200, Jacksonville Beach, Florida 32250 (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated March 1, 2018 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on March 6, 2018 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6301, Frame 0956.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, each Grantor granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to all of each such Grantor's Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantors, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors such Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007479 FRAME: 0528 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Anthony N Joseph Associate Director

Name:

Title:

By:

Houssem Doly

Name: Title: Director

[Signature Page to 2L Trademark Release]

RECORDED: 11/01/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007479 FRAME: 0529